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ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULED FOR SEPTEMBER 15, 2020

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

TRUCK TRAILER MANUFACTURERS
ASSOCIATION, INC., et al.,

Petitioners,
V.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY, et al.,

Respondents,
and

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES
BOARD, et al.,

Respondent-Intervenors.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) No. 16-1430
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO BRIEF OF RESPONDENT-INTERVENOR
PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS

The undersigned Respondent-Intervenor Public Health and Environmental
Organizations hereby provide notice of the following corrections to the Initial Brief
filed on May 12, 2020. These corrections are included in the Corrected Final Brief

that will be filed today.
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Brief page | Current Version Corrected Version

Page vi Lists Section | of Argument as | Lists Section | of Argument as
starting on page 111 starting on page 11

Page vi Lists Section I.A of Argument | Lists Section I.A of Argument
as starting on page 111 as starting on page 11

Page vi Lists Section 11.C of Argument | Lists Section I1.C of Argument
as starting on page 277 as starting on page 27

Page 19, Cites “81 Fed. Reg. at 73,1517 | Cites “81 Fed. Reg. at 73,515”

1st line

Page 21, Cites “81 Fed. Reg. at 73,613” | Cites “81 Fed. Reg. at 73,693”

3rd line from

bottom

DATED: June 23, 2020

/s/ Alice Henderson

Alice Henderson

Jim Dennison

Vickie Patton

Peter Zalzal

Environmental Defense Fund
2060 Broadway, Ste. 300
Boulder, CO 80302

(303) 447-7214
pzalzal@edf.org
ahenderson@edf.org
Counsel for Environmental Defense
Fund

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Susannah L. Weaver

Susannah Landes Weaver

Sean H. Donahue

Donahue, Goldberg, Weaver &
Littleton

1008 Pennsylvania Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 559-0773
susannah@donahuegoldberg.com
sean@donahuegoldberg.com
Counsel for Environmental Defense
Fund
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/s/ Benjamin Longstreth

Benjamin Longstreth

Peter Huffman

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th St. NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 289-6868
blongstreth@nrdc.org

Counsel for Natural Resources
Defense Council

/s/ Vera Pardee

Vera Pardee

Law Office of Vera Pardee
726 Euclid Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94708

(858) 717 1448
PardeeLaw@gmail.com
Counsel for the Sierra Club

/sl Joanne Spalding

Joanne Spalding

Andres Restrepo

Sierra Club

50 F. St. NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
(215)-298-0335
joanne.spalding@sierraclub.org
andres.restrepo@sierraclub.org
Counsel for the Sierra Club
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/sl Clare Lakewood

Clare Lakewood

Katherine Hoff

Center for Biological Diversity
1212 Broadway, Suite 800
Oakland, CA 94612

(510) 844-7100
clakewood@biologicaldiversity.org
khoff@biologicaldiversity.org
Counsel for Center for Biological
Diversity

/sl Kevin Bundy

Kevin Bundy

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP
396 Hayes Street

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 552-7272 x209

Counsel for the Union of Concerned
Scientists
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have served the foregoing Notice of Errata to Brief
of Intervenor-Respondent Public Health and Environmental Organizations on

all parties through the Court’s electronic case filing (ECF) system.

DATED: June 23, 2020 /s/ Susannah L. Weaver

Susannah Landes Weaver



